He has 39 years of accounting experience, including 25 years of 

experience in preparing financial statements for several listed Companies in Hong Kong, 

China and the United States.  

The Company has 500,000,000 (Five Hundred Million) authorized common shares of 

which 238,865,918 (Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Million, Eight Hundred Sixty-Five 

Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighteen) shares are issued and outstanding as of February 15, 

2024, which is the same as they indicated in their most recent filing for the period ended 

September 30, 2023. Further, the Company has Preferred Stock, of which 10,000,000 

(Ten Million) shares are authorized and 10,000,000 (Ten Million) are outstanding.